Optek Technology, Inc. sensor@optekinc.com Carrollton, Texas 75006 (972) 323-2200 www.optekinc.com
May 2003
Issue 1.0
Page 1
850nm Fiber Optic
Receiver Module
in Dual-in-Line Package
Technical Data OPF2416, OPF2416T, OPF2416TC

125 500 OPF1414 OPF2416 62.5/125
Link Selection Guide
Part Number Guide
Distances listed in this guide are for reference only.  A link budget should be completed for the specific application to determine actual
distance.
OPF X 4 1 X yy
Type Options
1 - Transmitter T - Threaded Receptacle
2 - Receiver C - Conductive Receiver Receptacle
Family Transmitter
4 - 850nm Transmitters 4 - High Optical Power
  and Receivers
Connector Receiver
1 - ST Receptacle 2 - 5MBd, TTL Output
6 - 125Mhz, Analog Output
8 - 155Mhz, Analog Output
1
2
3
4
8
7
6
5
Pin
OPF2416
OPF2416T
OPF2416TC
1 N.C.
2 Signal
3 VEE
4 N.C.
5 N.C.
6 VCC
7 VEE
8 N.C.
Bottom View
Optek reserves the right to make changes at any time, without notice, in order to improve design and provide the be product possible.
Optek Technology, Inc. sensor@optekinc.com Carrollton, Texas 75006 (972) 323-2200 www.optekinc.com
May 2003
Issue 1.0
Page 3
SYMBOL PARAMETER MIN TYP MAX UNITS TEST CONDITION
RP  Responsivity
5.3 7.0 9.6 mV/µW
P=850 nm, 50 MHz
TA =25¡C
4.5  11.5 mV/µW P=850 nm, 50 MHz
VNO  RMS Output Noise Voltage   0.40 0.59 mV 75 MHz Bandwidth
PR= 0 µW
  0.7 mV Unfiltered Bandwidth
PR= 0 µW
PN  RMS Equivalent Optical Noise Input Power
 -43.0 -41.4 dBm f =100 MHz
PR= 0 µW
 0.050 0.065 µW
PR   Peak Received Optical Power
  -7.6 dBm
TA =25¡C
  175 µW
  -8.2 dBm
  150 µW
VO Output Voltage -4.2 -3.1 -2.4 V PR = 0 µW
ICC Supply Current  9 15 mA RL = f
BW Bandwidth  125  MHz -3 dB electrical
tr, tf Rise and Fall Time  3.3 6.3 ns f =50 MHz
PR= -10 dBm, peak
PWD Pulse Width Distortion  0.4 2.5 ns PR= -10 dBm, peak
PSRR Power Supply Rejection Ratio  20  dB 10MHz
OPF2416 Receiver Electrical/Optical and Dynamic Characteristics
-5.45V d VCC d -4.75, Operating Temperature Range –40 to 85ºC unless otherwise noted
OPF2416 Technical Data
Optek reserves the right to make changes at any time, without notice, in order to improve design and provide the be product possible.